Waynesville, North Carolina Architect's Project No: 621193

SECTION 004100 - BID FORM

DATE:

March 9, 2023

TO:

Haywood County Manager's Office Attn: Kris Boyd, Asst County Manager 215 North Main Street, Third Floor Waynesville, North Carolina 28786

FROM:

Hickory Construction Company

(Bidder's Name)

352 2nd Street NW, Suite 201, Hickory, NC 28601

(Bidder's Address)

(Bidder's Address)

FOR:

HAYWOOD COUNTY DETENTION CENTER EXPANSION

Having carefully examined the site, and all of the Bidding and Contract Documents, and in compliance with the "Invitation to Bid" and "Instructions to Bidders" the undersigned proposes to provide all labor, materials, supplies, equipment, services, and perform all Work necessary for the construction of this Project in accordance with the Bid Documents, dated January 27 (drawings) and January 30 (Specifications), 2023 prepared by Moseley Architects.

Complete this Bid Form in blue or black ink or by typewriter. Discrepancies in the multiplications of units of work and the unit prices will be resolved in favor of the correct multiplication of the unit prices. Discrepancies between the indicated sum of any column of figures and the correct sum thereof will be resolved in favor of the correct sum.

BASE BID PRICE:

The Base Bid Price includes all Work required by and in strict accordance with the Bid Documents for this Project, for the Lump Sum of:

\$ 27,108,006 (Figures only).

LUMP SUM ALLOWANCES (Reference Division 1 Section 012100 "Allowances")

- 1. Allowance for SIGNAGE: \$10,000.00
- 2. Security Control System (Johnson Controls, Inc): \$700, 000.00

UNIT PRICE ALLOWANCES (Identified in Section 012113 "Unit Price Allowances".)

- 1. Unit Price Allowance No. 1: Additional Excavation, off-site disposal and backfill: Estimated quantity of **500** c.y. at \$\frac{125}{50}\) per c.y. (in-place unit price/measure) = \$\langle 62.500\, \cdot 92\) (Figures only).

\$ <u>30,000, 60</u> (Figures only).

Waynesville, North Carolina Architect's Project No: 621193

	3.	Unit Price Allowance No. 3: Mass Rock Excavation, off-site disposal and backfill: Estimated quantity of 100 c.y. at \$ 375 per c.y. (in-place unit price/measure) =
		\$ 37,500,00 (Figures only).
	4.	Unit Price Allowance No. 4: Rock Excavation in Trenches and Footings, off-site disposal and
		backfill: Estimated quantity of 100 c.y. at \$
		\$ 40,000,00 (Figures only)
	5.	Unit Price Allowance No. 5: Crushed stone (NCDOT CABC) Estimated quantity of 200 tons. at \$78* per ton. (in-place unit price/measure) =
		\$ 15,000, 9 (Figures only)
	6.	Unit Price Allowance No. 6: Geotechnical Fabric Estimated quantity of 3,000 s.y. at \$ per s.y. (in-place unit price/measure) =
		\$ 45,000. (Figures only)
	7.	Unit Price Allowance No. 7: Subsurface drains, trench, install, and backfill: Estimated quantity of 1,000 l.f. at \$ per l.f. (in-place unit price/measure) =
		Estimated quantity of 1,000 l.f. at \$ 40 000 (Figures only)
TOT	" A 1	PASE DID DDICE
		<u>. BASE BID PRICE</u>
(inc	lusi	ive of Base Bid Price + all Lump Sum Allowances + all Unit Price Allowances) =
\$	2	28,088,000. ²² Figures only.
\$	2 DITI	Figures only. VE ALTERNATES (Reference Division 1 Section 012300 "Alternates")
\$	2 DITI	Figures only. IVE ALTERNATES (Reference Division 1 Section 012300 "Alternates") Add Alternate No.1: Tyco Raven Institutional Sprinkler Heads.
\$	2 DITI	Figures only. VE ALTERNATES (Reference Division 1 Section 012300 "Alternates")
\$	2 DITI 1.	Figures only. IVE ALTERNATES (Reference Division 1 Section 012300 "Alternates") Add Alternate No.1: Tyco Raven Institutional Sprinkler Heads. \$ 10 CAANGE (Figures only) Add Alternate No. 2: SteelCell of North America.
\$	2 DITI 1.	Figures only. IVE ALTERNATES (Reference Division 1 Section 012300 "Alternates") Add Alternate No.1: Tyco Raven Institutional Sprinkler Heads. \$ 1000 AAHGE (Figures only)
\$	2) DITI 1.	Figures only. IVE ALTERNATES (Reference Division 1 Section 012300 "Alternates") Add Alternate No.1: Tyco Raven Institutional Sprinkler Heads. \$ 10 CAANGE (Figures only) Add Alternate No. 2: SteelCell of North America.
\$Bidd dete	2) DITI 1. 2. ders	Figures only. IVE ALTERNATES (Reference Division 1 Section 012300 "Alternates") Add Alternate No.1: Tyco Raven Institutional Sprinkler Heads. \$ 10 CAANGE (Figures only) Add Alternate No. 2: SteelCell of North America. \$ 118,000.00 (Figures only)
SUE Bidd dete com	2. 2. 3-CO derserminations	Figures only. NE ALTERNATES (Reference Division 1 Section 012300 "Alternates") Add Alternate No.1: Tyco Raven Institutional Sprinkler Heads. \$ HOCAMUSE (Figures only) Add Alternate No. 2: SteelCell of North America. \$ 118,000. (Figures only) ONTRACTORS LIST Submitting a Single prime Contract are required to list the names of sub-contractors used in ining their bid. List the names of sub-contractors for the
\$SUE Bidd dete com	2. DITI 1. 2. ders ermi bine HV/	Figures only. NE ALTERNATES (Reference Division 1 Section 012300 "Alternates") Add Alternate No.1: Tyco Raven Institutional Sprinkler Heads. \$ 1000.000 (Figures only) Add Alternate No. 2: SteelCell of North America. \$ 118,000.000 (Figures only) ONTRACTORS LIST Submitting a Single prime Contract are required to list the names of sub-contractors used in ining their bid. List the names of sub-contractors below. (If using separate sub-contractors for the ed bid list both subs and identify the project they are to construct.)
SUE Bidd dete com	2. 2. 3-Coders erminibine HV/Plui	Figures only. NE ALTERNATES (Reference Division 1 Section 012300 "Alternates") Add Alternate No.1: Tyco Raven Institutional Sprinkler Heads. \$ 10 CAAHGE (Figures only) Add Alternate No. 2: SteelCell of North America. \$ 118,000. (Figures only) ONTRACTORS LIST Submitting a Single prime Contract are required to list the names of sub-contractors used in ining their bid. List the names of sub-contractors below. (If using separate sub-contractors for the ed bid list both subs and identify the project they are to construct.) AC: (Alternate No.1: Tyco Raven Institutional Sprinkler Heads. (Figures only) (Figures only)

Waynesville, North Carolina Architect's Project No: 621193

Detention Equipment	Contractor:	NDC		
RECEIPT OF ADDENDA				
We acknowledge the rece	ipt of the follov	ving Addenda:		
Addendum No.	1	, dated	February 23, 2023	
Addendum No.	2	, dated	March 1, 2023	
Addendum No.	3	, dated	March 6, 2023	
Addendum No.		, dated		

TIME OF COMPLETION

Based upon a Notice to Proceed within **sixty (60)** calendar days from the opening of the bid, Work included in this Contract shall be Substantially Complete no later than six hundred (**600**) calendar days and finally complete no later than **thirty (30)** calendar days thereafter.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

The undersigned agrees, stipulates and fixes as liquidated damages if delayed, but not as a penalty, the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) per calendar day that the undersigned together with the undersigned's surety shall pay the Owner for each calendar day or part thereof that expires after the date specified for the Substantial Completion of the Work and until the Work is Substantially Complete. By bidding, the undersigned hereby agrees to be responsible for such liquidated damages.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND REPRESENTATIONS

- If notice of acceptance of this bid is given to the undersigned within SIXTY (60) days after the date of opening of bids, or any time thereafter before this bid is withdrawn, the undersigned will execute and deliver the Owner's prescribed modified AIA A101 Architect Agreement promptly after it has been presented to him for signature. Evidence of Insurance pursuant to A201 General Conditions Article 11 and Performance and Payment Bonds shall be furnished to the Owner at the execution of this Agreement.
- Upon request of the Owner, the undersigned Bidder agrees to submit evidence in affidavit form of applicable experience, adequate financial resources, work in hand capacity, adequate organization, and acceptable past performance. Submittal will be in the form of AIA Document A305 Contractor's Qualification Statement. Bidders qualification information shall be considered privileged and confidential.
- The undersigned Bidder certifies that neither he/she, nor any official, agent or employee has entered
 into any agreement, participated in any collusion, or otherwise taken any action which is in restraint of
 free competitive bidding in connection with this bid. The person signing this Bid Form represents that
 he/she has full authority and representative capacity to execute this Bid Form in the capacity
 indicated below.
- The undersigned Bidder is a licensed General Contractor in accordance with applicable North Carolina state statutes and regulations, as amended.
- By submitting this bid, Bidder warrants and represents that Contractor and its Subcontractors comply
 with the E-Verify System requirements for confirmation of employment status of employees per Article
 2 of Chapter 64 of North Carolina General Statutes.

Waynesville, North Carolina Architect's Project No: 621193

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the firm name given below is the true and complete name of the Bidder and that the Bidder is legally qualified and licensed, to perform all Work included in the scope of the Contract.

Legal Name of I	Bidder (Company) <u>Hickory Cor</u>	struction Company	
Bidder's (Comp	any) Address352 2nd Street NW,	Suite 201, Hickory, NC 28601	MOTRUCE ON
Affix Co	orporate Seal (if applicable):		CORPORAL CONTROL OF STREET CON
Signature	(Signature of person(s) legally aut	thorized to bind Bidder (Co	THE CHANGE OF THE PARTY OF THE
Ву:		Mark Baucom ted Name(s) of Person(s) S	Signing)
Title:	F	resident	
	(Typed or prin	ted Title(s) of Person(s) Sig	gning)
Telephone Num	ber:828.322.9234	E-mail: mbaucor	m@hickory-construction.com
	(include Area Code)	(of	person indicated above)
North Carolina (General Contractor License No.:	1145	

(This form may be reproduced in exact detail)

END OF BID FORM

Identification of HUB Certified/ Minority Business Participation

Hickory Construction Company (Name of Bidder) do hereby certify that on this project, we will use the following HUB Certified/ minority business as construction subcontractors, vendors, suppliers or providers of professional services.								
Name, Address and Phone #	Work Type	*Minority Category	**HUB Certified (Y/N)					
	·							
			i					
*Minority categories: Black, African American	n (B), Hispanic (H), Asian A and Economically Disadvan		l ican Indian (I					

Attach to Bid Attach to Bid

State of North Carolina AFFIDAVIT A - Listing of Good Faith Efforts

Cou	ınty of	Catawba
		(Name of Bidder)
Aff	idavit of_	Hickory Construction Company
	lders mu	I have made a good faith effort to comply under the following areas checked: st earn at least 50 points from the good faith efforts listed for their bid to be
De 17 Julies	•	responsive. (1 NC Administrative Code 30 I.0101)
	that were k	contacted minority businesses that reasonably could have been expected to submit a quote and known to the contractor, or available on State or local government-maintained lists, at least 10 days bid date and notified them of the nature and scope of the work to be performed.
) Made the construction plans, specifications and requirements available for review by prospective usinesses or providing these documents to them at least 10 days before the bids are due.
	3 – (15 pts participatio	Broken down or combined elements of work into economically feasible units to facilitate minority on.
	Historically	b) Worked with minority trade, community, or contractor organizations identified by the Office of Underutilized Businesses and included in the bid documents that provide assistance in tof minority businesses.
V	5 – (10 pts	s) Attended prebid meetings scheduled by the public owner.
		s) Provided assistance in getting required bonding or insurance or provided alternatives to bonding be for subcontractors.
	unqualified	Negotiated in good faith with interested minority businesses and did not reject them as without sound reasons based on their capabilities. Any rejection of a minority business based on diffication should have the reasons documented in writing.
	capital, line credit that	e) Provided assistance to an otherwise qualified minority business in need of equipment, loan es of credit, or joint pay agreements to secure loans, supplies, or letters of credit, including waiving is ordinarily required. Assisted minority businesses in obtaining the same unit pricing with the ppliers in order to help minority businesses in establishing credit.
		 Negotiated joint venture and partnership arrangements with minority businesses in order to pportunities for minority business participation on a public construction or repair project when
		s) Provided quick pay agreements and policies to enable minority contractors and suppliers to flow demands.
Ider exe	ntification cuted with	ned, if apparent low bidder, will enter into a formal agreement with the firms listed in the of Minority Business Participation schedule conditional upon scope of contract to be the Owner. Substitution of contractors must be in accordance with GS143-128.2(d) de by this statutory provision will constitute a breach of the contract.
	-	ned hereby certifies that he or she has read the terms of the minority business and is authorized to bind the bidder to the commitment herein set forth.
Date	e <u>:</u> 3/9/202	Name of Authorized Officer: C. Mark Baucom
		Signature: C. Mark 15am
	innin A M.	Title: President
2011	AM	
Leur	MOTA	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of March 2023 Notary Public Wanda M. Wancey Wanda M. Yancey My commission expires April 128, 2023
	SEAL	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of March 2023
	PUBL	My commission expires On 104 Mag Wardy
Tonal .	Ani	This commission expires (House AND)
MBI	Forms 2002	Title: President Title: President Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of March 2023 Notary Public Wanda M. Vancey Wanda M. Vancey Weevised July 2010

Attach to Bid Attach to Bid

State of North Carolina --AFFIDAVIT B-- Intent to Perform Contract with Own Workforce.

County of	Catawba	
Affidavit of	Hickory Construction Company	у
	(Name of Bidder) fy that it is our intent to perform 100% of the work r	required for the
	THIS FORM IS NOT APPLICABLE (N/A)	contract.
	(Name of Project)	
of this type pr	s certification, the Bidder states that the Bidder doe oject, and normally performs and has the capabilit ne work on this project with his/her own current wo	ty to perform and will perform <u>all</u>
	grees to provide any additional information or docu e above statement. The Bidder agrees to make a G ere possible.	
	ned hereby certifies that he or she has read this co commitments herein contained.	ertification and is authorized to bind the
Date: 3/9/20	<u>Ձգրու</u> Name of Authorized Officer: C. Mark և	Baucom
4/1	Signature:	arly Dan
THE STATE OF THE S	Title: Presiden	<u>ıt</u>
State of	NC , County of Cotamba	
		<u>sh</u> 20 <u>3</u> 3
Notary Public My commission	n expires open 28, 2023	ly



Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
Hickory Construction Company
352 2nd Street NW Suite 201
Hickory, NC 28601

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)
County of Haywood, North Carolina
215 N. Main Street
Waynesville, North Carolina 28786

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America One Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183

BOND AMOUNT: \$ Five percent of bid of Principal (5%)

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)
Haywood County Detention Center Expansion
1620 Brown Avenue
Waynesville, North Carolina 28786

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this day of March, 2023 (Seal) (Surety) Amy J. Zigler, Attorney-in-Fact



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Amy J. Zigler of CHARLOTTE, North Carolina, their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April, 2021.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the **21st** day of **April**, **2021**, before me personally appeared **Robert L. Raney**, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of **each** of **the Companies**, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of **said Companies** by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June. 2026



Anna P. Mark Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senio

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 9th

day of March

2023







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/10/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	s certificate does not confer rights to						may require	an undersument. A state	miletil (711
PRODU	JCER				CONTACT Amy Riffe					
Relati	on Insurance Services of North Carolina, I	nc.			PHONE (A/C, No	(704) 68	38-1220	FAX (A/C, No):		
11215	North Community House Rd				E-MAIL ADDRESS: amy.riffe@relationinsurance.com					
Suite	100				ADDRESS:				NAIC#	
Charle	otte	NC 28277	INSURE	The Die	enix Insurance			25623		
INSUR	ED				INSURE	RB: Travelers	Property Cas	ualty Co of America		25674
	Hickory Construction Company				INSURE	Rc: Traveker	s Casualty Ins	urance Co of America		19046
	P O Box 1769				INSURE	RD: The Trav	elers Indemnit	y Co of America		25666
					INSURE	RE:				
	Hickory			NC 28603	INSURE	RF:				
				NUMBER: 22/23 GL BA L				REVISION NUMBER:		
IND CEF EXC	S IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF I ICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUI RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTA CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	REME IN, TH LICIES	NT, TE HE INS	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY I SURANCE AFFORDED BY THE	CONTRA	ACT OR OTHER ES DESCRIBEI	R DOCUMENT V DHEREIN IS SI	MITH RESPECT TO WHICH TI	HIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	-	0,000
-	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 500,	
		Y	Υ	DT CO OI EACCOO		07/01/2022	07/01/2023	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,0	0.000
^ -		T	,	DT-CO-0L546622		07/01/2022	07/01/2023	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	3	0,000
-	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	2.00	0,000
 	POLICY PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,00	0,000
-+	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						<u></u>	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s 1,00	0,000
-	X ANY AUTO					07/01/2022 07		BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
A	OWNED SCHEDULED	Υ	Υ	810-9R317781-21-26-G			07/01/2023	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)		
l	AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY				1		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(i di accident)	\$	***************************************
	WIMBRELLA LIAB CCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	s 10,0	00,000
В	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			CUP0L65728A2226		07/01/2022	07/01/2023	AGGREGATE	s 10,0	00,000
	DED RETENTION \$ 10,000								s	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							➤ PER STATUTE ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A	Υ	UB-01544180		07/01/2022	07/01/2023	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 500,	000
	Mandatory in NH)		,			0770172022		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 500,	000
	f yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s 500,	
D	Builders Risk			QT-660-0L386401		07/01/2022	07/01/2023	See additional Remarks	Sche	edule
DESCI	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	S (AC	ORD 1	01, Additional Remarks Schedule,	may be a	ttached if more s	pace is required)	<u></u>		
Cour contr writte cano	County of Haywood, North Carolina is included as additional insured under general liability on a primary and non-contributory basis if required by written contract. Waiver of subrogation in favor of County of Haywood, North Carolina applies to General Liability and Workers Compensation when required by written contract. County of Haywood, North Carolina is additional insured as respect Auto Liability when required by written contract. In the event of policy cancellation or material change, a 30 day notice of cancellation will be provided to cert holder. Project: Haywood County Detention Center Expansion, 1620 Brown Ave, Waynesville, NC 28786									
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
	County of Haywood, North Carc 215 N. Main Street	lina			SHC THE ACC	ULD ANY OF T EXPIRATION D ORDANCE WIT	PATE THEREOF	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CAN F, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVER Y PROVISIONS.) BEFORE
1					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					

Waynesville

NC 28786

ACORD®	
L	

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
. 100#	

ADDITIONAL	L REMA	RKS SCHEDULE	Page of			
AGENCY Relation Insurance Services of North Carolina, Inc.		NAMED INSURED Hickory Construction Company				
POLICY NUMBER						
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:				
ADDITIONAL REMARKS						
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACOF						
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liabil	ity Insurance: N	otes				
Blanket Builders Risk Coverage Groups and Limits:						
Coverage Group Covered Property Limit Applies to: 1 \$2,000,000 limit applies to New or Non-Structural Renovation of Wood Brick Veneer, Stucco, Joisted Masonry PC 1-7	Frame,					
2 \$25,000,000 limit applies to New or Non-Structural Renovation of Non- Masonry Non-Combustible, Modified Fire Resistive and Fire Resistive Construction	-Combustible,					
3 \$5,000,000 limit applies to Structural renovation of Non-Combustible, Non-combustible, Modified Fire Resistive or Fire Resistive Construction PC 1-7	Masonry					
4 \$1,000,000 limit applies to Structural renovations of Frame of Joisted M	Masonry Constr	uction PC 1-7				
Deductible applies to all coverage groups: \$5,000						



Authorization to Bind and Represent Hickory Construction Company

I, STEVE PAINTS	ege, as the bid runner, am authorized by C. Mark
Baucom, President of "Hickory C	onstruction Company" to act on behalf of the
Company for the Haywood County	Detention Center Expansion
	project inWaynesville, North Carolina 28786
bid on March 9, 2023	, including modifications to such bid.
The modifications or alterations to	the above stated bid are in compliance with the bidding
instructions as noted in the project	t specifications.
	C. Mark Baucom, President
State of North Carolina	, County of Catowba
Subscribed and sw	vorn to before me this 44 day of Alaxh, 2023
OTAR ME Commi	rorn to before me this day of, 2023

Attendee Sign-In Sheet 2:00 P.M. Thursday, March 9, 2023 3rd Floor Administration

Please sign in as you arrive.

0		9	∞ 	7	6	5 UASON	4 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	3 FATIS	2 Km 5	1 Kizis Hick		
						5 UNSON HOPKINS	SIEVE TAILIER	FRANK QUEEN	Krs Bund	ice	NAME	ATTENDEES:
						MOBLET ARCH	Highary Costresion	ADMIN	Admin	AC FINANCE	AGENCY	
						704 540 3755	ed 928-312-4083.	42)-4771	507-9081	356-2613	PHONE	
						UTOPKINS O MOSELET ACHITEST	As a	FRANK. QUEEN CHAYWOOD CON NY		Kristi. hille haywoodcoutyne, gov	EMAIL	
,	'	'			600	HCHIES.	•	NC, COV	•	tyneigou	P3475336	